

RFP 6518 - BAFO Evaluation for UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION

BAFO

FX5 Construction & Excavation, Inc.

Decatur & Denton, TX

FX5 Construction & Excavation, Inc.

Decatur & Denton, TX

BAFO

Infratech Corporation

Kennesaw, GA

Infratech Corporation

Kennesaw, GA

BAFO

Willbros T&D Services, LLC

Fort Worth, TX

Product Proposal Pricing (PRICING SHALL INCLUDE ALL COSTS TO DELIVER GOODS AS SPECIFIED F.O.B DESTINATION):

RFP Item #	DME Item #	EST. ANNUAL QTY	UOM	Description 2	Unit Price	Extended Price
Excavation and Backfill						
1	D1	2,000	Ft	Trench with Trencher 6" wide by 30" deep	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,500.00
2	D2	5,000	Ft	Trench with Trencher 6" wide by 48" deep	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,500.00
3	D3	5,000	Ft	Trench with Trencher 6" wide by 60" deep	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,000.00
4	D4	25,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 18" wide 48" deep	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	D5	25,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 18" wide 60" deep	\$ 2.25	\$ 56,250.00
6	D6	15,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 18" wide 72" deep	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,500.00
7	D7	1,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 18" wide 84" deep	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00
8	D8	1,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 24" wide 96" deep	\$ 4.10	\$ 4,100.00
9	D9	1,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 24" wide 48" deep	\$ 4.10	\$ 4,100.00
10	D10	10,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 24" wide 60" deep	\$ 4.60	\$ 46,000.00
11	D11	10,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 24" wide 72" deep	\$ 5.15	\$ 51,500.00
12	D12	5,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 24" wide 84" deep	\$ 6.20	\$ 31,000.00
13	D13	1,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 24" wide 96" deep	\$ 8.20	\$ 8,200.00
14	D14	1,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 36" wide 48" deep	\$ 5.15	\$ 5,150.00
15	D15	1,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 36" wide 60" deep	\$ 6.15	\$ 6,150.00
16	D16	1,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 36" wide 72" deep	\$ 7.20	\$ 7,200.00
17	D17	1,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 36" wide 84" deep	\$ 8.20	\$ 8,200.00
18	D18	1,000	Ft	Trench with Backhoe 36" wide 96" deep	\$ 10.25	\$ 10,250.00
19	D19	2,000	Ft	Special trencher for trenching in rock, 6" width	\$ 6.15	\$ 12,300.00
20	D20	1,000	Ft	Rock Adder, Backhoe 18" Width, Cutting & Jack Hammer	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	D21	1,000	Ft	Rock Adder, Backhoe 24" Width, Cutting & Jack Hammer	\$ 9.80	\$ 9,800.00
22	D22	500	Ft	Rock Adder, Backhoe 36" Width, Cutting & Jack Hammer	\$ 12.25	\$ 6,125.00
23	D23	1,000	Ft	Rock Adder, Backhoe 18" Width, Large Rock Quantity	\$ 6.55	\$ 6,550.00
24	D24	1,000	Ft	Rock Adder, Backhoe 24" Width, Large Rock Quantity	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	D25	1,000	Ft	Rock Adder, Backhoe 36" Width, Large Rock Quantity	\$ 12.25	\$ 12,250.00
26	D26	1,000	Ft	Hand Digging 12" x 30" deep or less	\$ 9.85	\$ 9,850.00
27	D27	500	Ft	Hand Digging 12" x 31" - 48" deep	\$ 12.30	\$ 6,150.00
28	D28	2,500	Cy	Concrete Backfill of Trench Excavated by Backhoe	\$ 125.00	\$ 312,500.00
29	D29	2,500	Ft	Mechanical Tamping of Trench Excavated by Backhoe	\$ 1.55	\$ 3,875.00
30	D30	1,000	LF	2" - 4" Thick Asphalt Saw Cut	\$ 6.65	\$ 6,650.00
31	D31	500	LF	1" - 6" Concrete Saw Cut	\$ 8.20	\$ 4,100.00
32	D32	500	LF	8"+ Thick Concrete Saw Cut	\$ 12.30	\$ 6,150.00
33	D33	1,000	LF	4"+ Asphalt and/or Concrete Saw Cut	\$ 9.25	\$ 9,250.00
Conduit Installation in 6" Wide Trench						
34	CT1	1,000	Ft	Conduit 1" PVC	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00
35	CT2	5,000	Ft	Conduit 2" PVC	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,000.00
36	CT3	5,000	Ft	Conduit 2 & 1/2" PVC	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,000.00
37	CT4	100	Ft	Conduit 3" PVC	\$ 0.65	\$ 65.00
38	CT5	2,500	Ft	Conduit 4" PVC	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,000.00
39	CT6	25	Ea	Conduit 1" PVC 90 degree sweep	\$ 4.40	\$ 110.00
40	CT7	50	Ea	Conduit 2" PVC 90 degree sweep	\$ 5.10	\$ 255.00
41	CT8	50	Ea	Conduit 2 & 1/2" PVC 90 degree sweep	\$ 5.30	\$ 265.00
42	CT9	1	Ea	Conduit 3" PVC 90 degree sweep	\$ 5.50	\$ 5.50
43	CT10	50	Ea	Conduit 4" PVC 90 degree sweep	\$ 8.20	\$ 410.00
44	CT11	10	Ea	Conduit 2" PVC 45 degree sweep	\$ 5.10	\$ 51.00
45	CT12	10	Ea	Conduit 2 & 1/2" PVC 45 degree sweep	\$ 5.30	\$ 53.00
46	CT13	1	Ea	Conduit 3" PVC 45 degree sweep	\$ 5.50	\$ 5.50
47	CT14	10	Ea	Conduit 4" PVC 45 degree sweep	\$ 8.20	\$ 82.00
48	CT15	10	Ea	Conduit 4" PVC 22 & 1/2 degree sweep	\$ 8.20	\$ 82.00
Multiple Conduit Installations in 18" to 36" Trench						
49	CB1	1,000	Ft	Conduit 1" PVC	\$ 0.65	\$ 650.00
50	CB2	100	Ft	Additional 1" PVC Conduit in Trench	\$ 0.65	\$ 65.00
51	CB3	25,000	Ft	Conduit 2" PVC	\$ 0.75	\$ 18,750.00
52	CB4	2,000	Ft	Additional 2" PVC Conduit in Trench	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,500.00
53	CB5	20,000	Ft	Conduit 2 & 1/2" PVC	\$ 0.80	\$ 16,000.00
54	CB6	1,000	Ft	Additional 2 & 1/2" PVC Conduit in Trench	\$ 0.80	\$ 800.00
55	CB7	100	Ft	Conduit 3" PVC	\$ 0.65	\$ 65.00
56	CB8	100	Ft	Additional 3" PVC Conduit in Trench	\$ 0.65	\$ 65.00
57	CB9	20,000	Ft	Conduit 4" PVC	\$ 1.55	\$ 31,000.00
58	CB10	20,000	Ft	Additional 4" PVC Conduit in Trench	\$ 1.55	\$ 31,000.00
59	CB11	20,000	Ft	Conduit 6" PVC	\$ 2.10	\$ 42,000.00
60	CB12	12,000	Ft	Additional 6" PVC Conduit in Trench	\$ 2.10	\$ 25,200.00
61	CB13	5,000	Ft	Bank of two 6", two 4", two 2", and two 1" installed in conduit spacers	\$ 6.15	\$ 30,750.00
62	CB14	1,000	Ft	Bank of three 6", three 4", three 2", and two 1" installed in conduit spacers	\$ 7.80	\$ 7,800.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 1.25	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 1.30	\$ 6,500.00
\$ 1.60	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 50,000.00
\$ 2.25	\$ 56,250.00
\$ 2.50	\$ 37,500.00
\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 4.10	\$ 4,100.00
\$ 4.10	\$ 4,100.00
\$ 4.60	\$ 46,000.00
\$ 5.15	\$ 51,500.00
\$ 6.20	\$ 31,000.00
\$ 8.20	\$ 8,200.00
\$ 5.15	\$ 5,150.00
\$ 6.15	\$ 6,150.00
\$ 7.20	\$ 7,200.00
\$ 8.20	\$ 8,200.00
\$ 10.25	\$ 10,250.00
\$ 6.15	\$ 12,300.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 9.80	\$ 9,800.00
\$ 12.25	\$ 6,125.00
\$ 6.55	\$ 6,550.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 12.25	\$ 12,250.00
\$ 9.85	\$ 9,850.00
\$ 12.30	\$ 6,150.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 312,500.00
\$ 1.55	\$ 3,875.00
\$ 6.65	\$ 6,650.00
\$ 8.20	\$ 4,100.00
\$ 12.30	\$ 6,150.00
\$ 9.25	\$ 9,250.00
\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00
\$ 0.60	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 0.60	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 0.65	\$ 65.00
\$ 1.20	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 4.40	\$ 110.00
\$ 5.10	\$ 255.00
\$ 5.30	\$ 265.00
\$ 5.50	\$ 5.50
\$ 8.20	\$ 410.00
\$ 5.10	\$ 51.00
\$ 5.30	\$ 53.00
\$ 5.50	\$ 5.50
\$ 8.20	\$ 82.00
\$ 8.20	\$ 82.00
\$ 0.65	\$ 650.00
\$ 0.65	\$ 65.00
\$ 0.75	\$ 18,750.00
\$ 0.75	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 0.80	\$ 16,000.00
\$ 0.80	\$ 800.00
\$ 0.65	\$ 65.00
\$ 0.65	\$ 65.00
\$ 1.55	\$ 31,000.00
\$ 1.55	\$ 31,000.00
\$ 2.10	\$ 42,000.00
\$ 2.10	\$ 25,200.00
\$ 6.15	\$ 30,750.00
\$ 7.80	\$ 7,800.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 1.95	\$ 3,900.00
\$ 2.09	\$ 10,465.00
\$ 2.60	\$ 13,000.00
\$ 4.23	\$ 105,625.00
\$ 4.94	\$ 123,500.00
\$ 7.06	\$ 105,885.00
\$ 8.68	\$ 8,684.00
\$ 10.67	\$ 10,673.00
\$ 7.10	\$ 7,098.00
\$ 8.18	\$ 81,770.00
\$ 9.31	\$ 93,080.00
\$ 11.45	\$ 57,265.00
\$ 14.08	\$ 14,079.00
\$ 10.65	\$ 10,647.00
\$ 12.27	\$ 12,272.00
\$ 13.96	\$ 13,962.00
\$ 17.17	\$ 17,173.00
\$ 21.11	\$ 21,112.00
\$ 5.20	\$ 10,400.00
\$ 3.17	\$ 3,172.00
\$ 4.23	\$ 4,225.00
\$ 6.85	\$ 3,425.50
\$ 3.81	\$ 3,809.00
\$ 5.49	\$ 5,486.00
\$ 8.22	\$ 8,216.00
\$ 15.60	\$ 15,600.00
\$ 21.84	\$ 10,920.00
\$ 105.00	\$ 262,500.00
\$ 1.04	\$ 2,600.00
\$ 8.32	\$ 8,320.00
\$ 9.48	\$ 4,738.50
\$ 16.90	\$ 8,450.00
\$ 10.79	\$ 10,790.00
\$ 0.75	\$ 754.00
\$ 0.85	\$ 4,225.00
\$ 0.90	\$ 4,485.00
\$ 0.92	\$ 92.30
\$ 1.37	\$ 3,412.50
\$ 7.61	\$ 190.13
\$ 7.80	\$ 390.00
\$ 8.45	\$ 422.50
\$ 9.10	\$ 9.10
\$ 11.70	\$ 585.00
\$ 7.80	\$ 78.00
\$ 8.45	\$ 84.50
\$ 9.10	\$ 9.10
\$ 11.70	\$ 117.00
\$ 11.70	\$ 117.00
\$ 0.75	\$ 754.00
\$ 0.65	\$ 65.00
\$ 0.85	\$ 21,125.00
\$ 0.78	\$ 1,560.00
\$ 0.90	\$ 17,940.00
\$ 0.78	\$ 780.00
\$ 0.92	\$ 92.30
\$ 0.81	\$ 80.60
\$ 1.25	\$ 24,960.00
\$ 0.98	\$ 19,500.00
\$ 1.50	\$ 29,900.00
\$ 1.69	\$ 20,280.00
\$ 10.83	\$ 54,145.00
\$ 14.08	\$ 14,079.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 1.95	\$ 3.80
\$ 2.09	\$ 4.38
\$ 2.60	\$ 6.76
\$ 4.23	\$ 17.85
\$ 4.94	\$ 24.40
\$ 7.06	\$ 49.83
\$ 8.68	\$ 75.41
\$ 10.67	\$ 113.91
\$ 7.10	\$ 50.38
\$ 8.18	\$ 66.86
\$ 9.31	\$ 86.64
\$ 11.45	\$ 131.17
\$ 14.08	\$ 198.22
\$ 10.65	\$ 113.36
\$ 12.27	\$ 150.60
\$ 13.96	\$ 194.94
\$ 17.17	\$ 294.91
\$ 21.11	\$ 445.72
\$ 5.20	\$ 27.40
\$ 3.17	\$ 10.06
\$ 4.23	\$ 17.85
\$ 6.85	\$ 46.94
\$ 3.81	\$ 14.51
\$ 5.49	\$ 30.10
\$ 8.22	\$ 67.50
\$ 15.60	\$ 243.36
\$ 21.84	\$ 476.99
\$ 26.00	\$ 2,730.00
\$ 1.04	\$ 1.08
\$ 8.32	\$ 69.22
\$ 9.48	\$ 89.81
\$ 16.90	\$ 285.61
\$ 10.79	\$ 116.42
\$ 0.75	\$ 0.57
\$ 0.85	\$ 0.71
\$ 0.90	\$ 0.80
\$ 0.92	\$ 0.85
\$ 1.37	\$ 1.86
\$ 7.61	\$ 57.84
\$ 7.80	\$ 60.84
\$ 8.45	\$ 71.40
\$ 9.10	\$ 82.81
\$ 11.70	\$ 136.89
\$ 11.70	\$ 136.89
\$ 0.75	\$ 0.57
\$ 0.65	\$ 0.42
\$ 0.85	\$ 0.71
\$ 0.78	\$ 0.61
\$ 0.90	\$ 0.80
\$ 0.78	\$ 0.61
\$ 0.92	\$ 0.85
\$ 0.81	\$ 0.65
\$ 1.25	\$ 1.56
\$ 0.98	\$ 0.95
\$ 1.50	\$ 2.24
\$ 1.69	\$ 2.86
\$ 10.83	\$ 117.27
\$ 14.08	\$ 198.22

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 2.30	\$ 4,590.00
\$ 3.27	\$ 16,371.00
\$ 3.44	\$ 17,187.00
\$ 4.34	\$ 108,375.00
\$ 4.70	\$ 117,555.00
\$ 7.05	\$ 105,723.00
\$ 8.68	\$ 8,680.20
\$ 10.25	\$ 10,251.00
\$ 7.32	\$ 7,323.60
\$ 8.06	\$ 80,580.00
\$ 8.96	\$ 89,556.00
\$ 11.06	\$ 55,284.00
\$ 13.42	\$ 13,423.20
\$ 10.25	\$ 10,251.00
\$ 11.51	\$ 11,505.60
\$ 13.12	\$ 13,117.20
\$ 16.12	\$ 16,116.00
\$ 20.15	\$ 20,145.00
\$ 9.82	\$ 19,645.20
\$ 9.70	\$ 9,700.20
\$ 16.64	\$ 16,636.20
\$ 23.29	\$ 11,643.30
\$ 12.53	\$ 12,525.60
\$ 21.47	\$ 21,471.00
\$ 30.06	\$ 30,059.40
\$ 18.69	\$ 18,686.40
\$ 28.03	\$ 14,014.80
\$ 168.63	\$ 421,566.00
\$ 1.11	\$ 2,779.50
\$ 10.52	\$ 10,516.20
\$ 15.02	\$ 7,512.30
\$ 22.03	\$ 11,016.00
\$ 18.36	\$ 18,360.00
\$ 0.97	\$ 969.00
\$ 1.03	\$ 5,151.00
\$ 1.07	\$ 5,355.00
\$ 1.12	\$ 112.20
\$ 1.56	\$ 3,901.50
\$ 7.71	\$ 192.78
\$ 9.00	\$ 449.82
\$ 10.28	\$ 514.08
\$ 10.28	\$ 10.28
\$ 12.86	\$ 643.11
\$ 9.00	\$ 89.96
\$ 10.28	\$ 102.82
\$ 10.28	\$ 10.28
\$ 12.86	\$ 128.62
\$ 12.86	\$ 128.62
\$ 0.97	\$ 969.00
\$ 0.94	\$ 93.84
\$ 1.03	\$ 25,755.00
\$ 0.99	\$ 1,978.80
\$ 1.07	\$ 21,420.00
\$ 1.03	\$ 1,030.20
\$ 1.12	\$ 112.20
\$ 1.07	\$ 107.10
\$ 1.56	\$ 31,212.00
\$ 1.47	\$ 29,376.00
\$ 1.66	\$ 33,252.00
\$ 1.91	\$ 22,888.80
\$ 12.86	\$ 64,311.00
\$ 16.08	\$ 16,075.20

RFP 6518 - BAFO Evaluation for UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION

BAFO

FX5 Construction & Excavation, Inc.

Decatur & Denton, TX

FX5 Construction & Excavation, Inc.

Decatur & Denton, TX

BAFO

Infratech Corporation

Kennesaw, GA

Infratech Corporation

Kennesaw, GA

BAFO

Willbros T&D Services, LLC

Fort Worth, TX

Product Proposal Pricing (PRICING SHALL INCLUDE ALL COSTS TO DELIVER GOODS AS SPECIFIED F.O.B DESTINATION):

RFP Item #	DME Item #	EST. ANNUAL QTY	UOM	Description 2	Unit Price	Extended Price
63	CB15	500	Ea	Conduit 1" PVC 90 degree sweep	\$ 5.65	\$ 2,825.00
64	CB16	1,000	Ea	Conduit 2" PVC 90 degree sweep	\$ 6.40	\$ 6,400.00
65	CB17	1,000	Ea	Conduit 2 & 1/2 " PVC 90 degree sweep	\$ 7.20	\$ 7,200.00
66	CB18	5	Ea	Conduit 3" PVC 90 degree sweep	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00
67	CB19	1,000	Ea	Conduit 4" PVC 90 degree sweep	\$ 10.25	\$ 10,250.00
68	CB20	1,000	Ea	Conduit 6" PVC 90 degree sweep	\$ 12.30	\$ 12,300.00
Multiple Conduit Installations in 18" to 36" Trench (Continued)						
69	CB21	50	Ea	Conduit 2" PVC 45 degree sweep	\$ 6.40	\$ 320.00
70	CB22	50	Ea	Conduit 2 & 1/2 " PVC 45 degree sweep	\$ 7.20	\$ 360.00
71	CB23	1	Ea	Conduit 3" PVC 45 degree sweep	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00
72	CB24	200	Ea	Conduit 4" PVC 45 degree sweep	\$ 10.25	\$ 2,050.00
73	CB25	200	Ea	Conduit 6" PVC 45 degree sweep	\$ 12.30	\$ 2,460.00
74	CB26	100	Ea	Conduit 4" PVC 22 & 1/2 degree sweep	\$ 8.20	\$ 820.00
75	CB27	100	Ea	Conduit 6" PVC 22 & 1/2 degree sweep	\$ 9.80	\$ 980.00
Primary and Secondary Conductor Installation						
76	CI1	2,500	Ft	Cable, Cu UF SOL, 12/2 awg Secondary	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,500.00
77	CI2	5,000	Ft	Cable, Al #6 Duplex	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,500.00
78	CI3	70,000	Ft	Cable, Al 4/0 2/0 Secondary	\$ 1.30	\$ 91,000.00
79	CI4	10,000	Ft	Cable, 350, 350, 4/0 Secondary	\$ 1.55	\$ 15,500.00
80	CI5	100,000	Ft	Cable, # 2 Al 15 kV Single Phase Pull	\$ 0.95	\$ 95,000.00
81	CI6	500	Ft	Cable, # 1/0 Al 15 kV Single Phase Pull	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00
82	CI7	500	Ft	Cable, #4/0 Al 15 kV Single Phase Pull	\$ 1.30	\$ 650.00
83	CI8	25,000	Ft	Cable, #2 Al 15 kV Three Phase Pull	\$ 2.10	\$ 52,500.00
84	CI9	1,000	Ft	Cable, #1/0 Al 15 kV Three Phase Pull	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,600.00
85	CI10	10,000	Ft	Cable, # 4/0 Al 15 kV Three Phase Pull	\$ 3.10	\$ 31,000.00
86	CI11	1,000	Ft	Cable, 250 MCM Cu 15 kV Three Phase Pull (Includes 4/0 bare neutral)	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,050.00
87	CI12	15,000	Ft	Cable, 500 MCM Cu 15 kV Three Phase Pull (Includes 4/0 bare neutral)	\$ 3.10	\$ 46,500.00
88	CI13	150,000	Ft	Cable, 750 MCM Cu 15 kV Three Phase Pull (Includes 4/0 bare neutral)	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,080,000.00
89	CI14	2,000	Ft	Cable, 8 Triplex Cu	\$ 0.45	\$ 900.00
90	CI15	700	Ea	Install Fault Indicator Single Phase	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,700.00
91	CI16	400	Set	Install Fault Indicator Three Phase	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00
Multiple Duct Bank Tagging of Conductors in Multiple Duct Banks (individual conduits and cables shall be included in base bid)						
92	CI17	40	Ea	Terminations	\$ 4.10	\$ 164.00
93	T1	1,000	Ea	Elbow, Loadbreak #2 AL 220 mil 15 kV	\$ 71.70	\$ 71,700.00
94	T2	20	Ea	Elbow, Loadbreak #1/0 AL 220 mil 15 kV	\$ 57.30	\$ 1,146.00
95	T3	500	Ea	Elbow, Loadbreak #4/0 AL 220 mil 15 kV	\$ 92.50	\$ 46,250.00
96	T4	30	Ea	Elbow, T Nonloadbreak 250 MCM or 4/0 15 kV	\$ 81.80	\$ 2,454.00
97	T5	60	Ea	Elbow, T Nonloadbreak 500 MCM 15 kV	\$ 102.30	\$ 6,138.00
98	T6	300	Ea	Elbow, T Nonloadbreak 750 MCM 15 kV	\$ 153.50	\$ 46,050.00
99	T7	150	Ea	Termination Rack / Utility Pole single phase # 2	\$ 465.00	\$ 69,750.00
100	T8	4	Ea	Termination Rack / Utility Pole vee phase # 2	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
101	T9	50	Ea	Termination Rack / Utility Pole 3 phase # 2	\$ 770.00	\$ 38,500.00
102	T10	10	Ea	Termination Rack / Utility Pole single phase #1/0	\$ 368.00	\$ 3,680.00
103	T11	5	Ea	Termination Rack on a Utility Pole vee phase # 1/0	\$ 409.00	\$ 2,045.00
104	T12	5	Ea	Termination Rack on a Utility Pole 3 phase # 1/0	\$ 613.80	\$ 3,069.00
105	T13	1	Ea	Termination Rack / Utility Pole single phase #4/0	\$ 368.00	\$ 368.00
106	T14	1	Ea	Termination Rack on a Utility Pole vee phase # 4/0	\$ 409.00	\$ 409.00
107	T15	25	Ea	Termination Rack on a Utility Pole 3 phase # 4/0	\$ 770.00	\$ 19,250.00
108	T16	5	Ea	Termination Rack on a Utility Pole 3 phase 250MCM	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 5,315.00
109	T17	30	Ea	Termination Rack on a Utility Pole 3 phase 500 MCM	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 34,350.00
110	T18	100	Ea	Termination Rack on a Utility Pole 3 phase 750MCM	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 155,000.00
111	T19	210	Ea	600 - 200 AMP Plug Adapter	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,310.00
112	T20	50	Ea	Insulated Plugs/Deadend Plugs	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
113	T21	50	Ea	Splice, #2 AL 220 mil 15 kV	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
114	T22	5	Ea	Splice, #1/0 AL 220 mil 15 kV	\$ 118.00	\$ 590.00
115	T23	25	Ea	Splice, #4/0 AL 220 mil 15 kV	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
116	T24	25	Ea	Splice, 250 MCM or 4/0 15 kV	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,050.00
117	T25	30	Ea	Splice, 500 MCM 15 kV	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00
118	T26	150	Ea	Splice, 750 MCM 15 kV	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00
119	T27	30	Ea	Indoor Termination 250MCM	\$ 163.50	\$ 4,905.00
120	T28	60	Ea	Indoor Termination 500MCM	\$ 163.50	\$ 9,810.00
121	T29	200	Ea	Indoor Termination 750MCM	\$ 205.00	\$ 41,000.00
Arresters						
122	A1	300	Ea	Arrester Elbow, 10 kV	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 5.65	\$ 2,825.00
\$ 6.40	\$ 6,400.00
\$ 7.20	\$ 7,200.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00
\$ 10.25	\$ 10,250.00
\$ 12.30	\$ 12,300.00
\$ 6.40	\$ 320.00
\$ 7.20	\$ 360.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00
\$ 10.25	\$ 2,050.00
\$ 12.30	\$ 2,460.00
\$ 8.20	\$ 820.00
\$ 9.80	\$ 980.00
\$ 0.60	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 0.70	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 1.30	\$ 91,000.00
\$ 1.55	\$ 15,500.00
\$ 0.95	\$ 95,000.00
\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00
\$ 1.30	\$ 650.00
\$ 2.10	\$ 52,500.00
\$ 1.60	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 3.10	\$ 31,000.00
\$ 2.05	\$ 2,050.00
\$ 3.10	\$ 46,500.00
\$ 7.20	\$ 1,080,000.00
\$ 0.45	\$ 900.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 7,700.00
\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00
\$ 4.10	\$ 164.00
\$ 71.70	\$ 71,700.00
\$ 57.30	\$ 1,146.00
\$ 92.50	\$ 46,250.00
\$ 81.80	\$ 2,454.00
\$ 102.30	\$ 6,138.00
\$ 153.50	\$ 46,050.00
\$ 465.00	\$ 69,750.00
\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
\$ 770.00	\$ 38,500.00
\$ 368.00	\$ 3,680.00
\$ 409.00	\$ 2,045.00
\$ 613.80	\$ 3,069.00
\$ 368.00	\$ 368.00
\$ 409.00	\$ 409.00
\$ 770.00	\$ 19,250.00
\$ 1,063.00	\$ 5,315.00
\$ 1,145.00	\$ 34,350.00
\$ 1,550.00	\$ 155,000.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 2,310.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
\$ 118.00	\$ 590.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
\$ 122.00	\$ 3,050.00
\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00
\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00
\$ 163.50	\$ 4,905.00
\$ 163.50	\$ 9,810.00
\$ 205.00	\$ 41,000.00
\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 7.61	\$ 3,802.50
\$ 7.80	\$ 7,800.00
\$ 8.45	\$ 8,450.00
\$ 9.10	\$ 45.50
\$ 11.70	\$ 11,700.00
\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00
\$ 7.80	\$ 390.00
\$ 8.45	\$ 422.50
\$ 9.10	\$ 9.10
\$ 11.70	\$ 2,340.00
\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00
\$ 11.70	\$ 1,170.00
\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00
\$ 0.65	\$ 1,625.00
\$ 0.85	\$ 4,225.00
\$ 1.14	\$ 80,080.00
\$ 1.26	\$ 12,610.00
\$ 0.91	\$ 91,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 500.50
\$ 1.21	\$ 604.50
\$ 1.63	\$ 40,625.00
\$ 1.68	\$ 1,677.00
\$ 3.69	\$ 36,920.00
\$ 4.55	\$ 4,550.00
\$ 5.33	\$ 79,950.00
\$ 7.55	\$ 1,132,950.00
\$ 0.65	\$ 1,300.00
\$ 4.03	\$ 2,821.00
\$ 19.50	\$ 7,800.00
\$ 3.90	\$ 156.00
\$ 70.20	\$ 70,200.00
\$ 70.20	\$ 1,404.00
\$ 70.20	\$ 35,100.00
\$ 101.40	\$ 3,042.00
\$ 135.20	\$ 8,112.00
\$ 135.20	\$ 40,560.00
\$ 621.40	\$ 93,210.00
\$ 817.70	\$ 3,270.80
\$ 1,066.00	\$ 53,300.00
\$ 621.40	\$ 6,214.00
\$ 817.70	\$ 4,088.50
\$ 1,066.00	\$ 5,330.00
\$ 621.40	\$ 621.40
\$ 817.70	\$ 817.70
\$ 1,066.00	\$ 26,650.00
\$ 1,588.60	\$ 7,943.00
\$ 1,653.60	\$ 49,608.00
\$ 1,653.60	\$ 165,360.00
\$ 10.40	\$ 2,184.00
\$ 10.40	\$ 520.00
\$ 169.00	\$ 8,450.00
\$ 175.50	\$ 877.50
\$ 175.50	\$ 30,800.25
\$ 184.60	\$ 4,615.00
\$ 184.60	\$ 34,077.16
\$ 184.60	\$ 27,690.00
\$ 156.00	\$ 4,680.00
\$ 165.00	\$ 9,900.00
\$ 190.00	\$ 38,000.00
\$ 15.60	\$ 4,680.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 7.61	\$ 57.84
\$ 7.80	\$ 60.84
\$ 8.45	\$ 71.40
\$ 9.10	\$ 82.81
\$ 11.70	\$ 136.89
\$ 13.00	\$ 169.00
\$ 7.80	\$ 60.84
\$ 8.45	\$ 71.40
\$ 9.10	\$ 82.81
\$ 11.70	\$ 136.89
\$ 13.00	\$ 169.00
\$ 11.70	\$ 136.89
\$ 13.00	\$ 169.00
\$ 0.65	\$ 0.42
\$ 0.85	\$ 0.71
\$ 1.14	\$ 1.31
\$ 1.26	\$ 1.59
\$ 0.91	\$ 0.83
\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
\$ 1.21	\$ 1.46
\$ 1.63	\$ 2.64
\$ 1.68	\$ 2.81
\$ 3.69	\$ 13.63
\$ 4.55	\$ 20.70
\$ 5.33	\$ 28.41
\$ 7.55	\$ 57.05
\$ 0.65	\$ 0.42
\$ 4.03	\$ 16.24
\$ 19.50	\$ 380.25
\$ 3.90	\$ 15.21
\$ 70.20	\$ 4,928.04
\$ 70.20	\$ 4,928.04
\$ 70.20	\$ 4,928.04
\$ 101.40	\$ 10,281.96
\$ 135.20	\$ 18,279.04
\$ 135.20	\$ 18,279.04
\$ 621.40	\$ 386,137.96
\$ 817.70	\$ 668,633.29
\$ 1,066.00	\$ 1,136,356.00
\$ 621.40	\$ 386,137.96
\$ 817.70	\$ 668,633.29
\$ 1,066.00	\$ 1,136,356.00
\$ 621.40	\$ 386,137.96
\$ 817.70	\$ 668,633.29
\$ 1,066.00	\$ 1,136,356.00
\$ 621.40	\$ 386,137.96
\$ 817.70	\$ 668,633.29
\$ 1,066.00	\$ 1,136,356.00
\$ 1,588.60	\$ 2,523,649.96
\$ 1,653.60	\$ 2,734,392.96
\$ 1,653.60	\$ 2,734,392.96
\$ 10.40	\$ 108.16
\$ 10.40	\$ 108.16
\$ 169.00	\$ 28,561.00
\$ 175.50	\$ 30,800.25
\$ 184.60	\$ 34,077.16
\$ 184.60	\$ 34,077.16
\$ 156.00	\$ 24,336.00
\$ 165.00	\$ 27,225.00
\$ 190.00	\$ 36,100.00
\$ 15.60	\$ 243.36

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 7.71	\$ 3,855.60
\$ 9.00	\$ 8,996.40
\$ 10.28	\$ 10,281.60
\$ 10.28	\$ 51.41
\$ 12.86	\$ 12,862.20
\$ 13.29	\$ 13,290.60
\$ 9.00	\$ 449.82
\$ 10.28	\$ 514.08
\$ 10.28	\$ 10.28
\$ 12.86	\$ 2,572.44
\$ 13.29	\$ 2,658.12
\$ 12.86	\$ 1,286.22
\$ 13.29	\$ 1,329.06
\$ 0.63	\$ 1,581.00
\$ 0.78	\$ 3,876.00
\$ 1.48	\$ 103,530.00
\$ 1.98	\$ 19,788.00
\$ 0.85	\$ 84,660.00
\$ 0.99	\$ 494.70
\$ 1.32	\$ 657.90
\$ 1.58	\$ 39,525.00
\$ 1.64	\$ 1,642.20
\$ 3.43	\$ 34,272.00
\$ 4.40	\$ 4,396.20
\$ 5.60	\$ 83,997.00
\$ 7.70	\$ 1,155,150.00
\$ 0.78	\$ 1,550.40
\$ 5.61	\$ 3,927.00
\$ 19.66	\$ 7,862.16
\$ 5.05	\$ 201.96
\$ 70.62	\$ 70,624.80
\$ 70.62	\$ 1,412.50
\$ 70.62	\$ 35,312.40
\$ 98.37	\$ 2,951.06
\$ 133.68	\$ 8,020.87
\$ 133.68	\$ 40,104.36
\$ 642.76	\$ 96,414.48
\$ 822.74	\$ 3,290.97
\$ 1,048.42	\$ 52,420.86
\$ 642.76	\$ 6,427.63
\$ 822.74	\$ 4,113.71
\$ 1,048.42	\$ 5,242.09
\$ 642.76	\$ 642.76
\$ 822.74	\$ 822.74
\$ 1,048.42	\$ 26,210.43
\$ 1,522.64	\$ 7,613.18
\$ 1,585.49	\$ 47,564.64
\$ 1,585.49	\$ 158,548.80
\$ 12.61	\$ 2,647.51
\$ 12.61	\$ 630.36
\$ 171.51	\$ 8,575.65
\$ 181.60	\$ 908.00
\$ 181.60	\$ 4,540.02
\$ 189.17	\$ 4,729.23
\$ 189.17	\$ 5,675.08
\$ 189.17	\$ 28,375.38
\$ 189.17	\$ 5,675.08
\$ 189.17	\$ 11,350.15
\$ 189.17	\$ 37,833.84
\$ 20.18	\$ 6,052.68

RFP 6518 - BAFO Evaluation for UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION

BAFO

FX5 Construction & Excavation, Inc.

Decatur & Denton, TX

FX5 Construction & Excavation, Inc.

Decatur & Denton, TX

BAFO

Infratech Corporation

Kennesaw, GA

Infratech Corporation

Kennesaw, GA

BAFO

Willbros T&D Services, LLC

Fort Worth, TX

Product Proposal Pricing (PRICING SHALL INCLUDE ALL COSTS TO DELIVER GOODS AS SPECIFIED F.O.B DESTINATION):

RFP Item #	DME Item #	EST. ANNUAL QTY	UOM	Description 2	Unit Price	Extended Price
123	A2	90	Ea	Arrester, Bushing 10 kV	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,260.00
124	A3	30	Ea	Arrester, Parking Stand 10 kV	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00
				Manholes and Vaults		
125	V1	4	Ea	2 Way Manhole 12" X 12" X 9' with 5' of Cover	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 24,640.00
126	V2	4	Ea	4 Way Manhole 12" X 12" X 9' with 5' of Cover	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 24,640.00
127	V3	5	Ea	3 Way Manhole 12" X 10" X 9' with 5' of Cover	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 30,800.00
128	V4	10	Ft	Additional foot of cover for 4 Way or 3 Way to 10'	\$ 715.00	\$ 7,150.00
129	V5	120	Ea	Polymer Concrete Vault 4'W X 5'D x 8'L Surface Mount	\$ 931.00	\$ 111,720.00
130	V6	5	Ea	Polymer Concrete Vault 4'W X 5'D x 6'L Surface Mount	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
131	V7	30	Ea	Polymer Concrete Vault 3'W X 5'D x 5'L Surface Mount	\$ 573.00	\$ 17,190.00
132	V8	5	Ea	Polymer Concrete Vault 4'W X 4'D x 4'L Surface Mount	\$ 429.60	\$ 2,148.00
133	V9	12	Ea	Polymer Concrete Box 13"W X 18"D x 24"L Surface Mount	\$ 204.50	\$ 2,454.00
134	V10	100	Ea	Polymer Concrete Box 12"W X 12"D x 12"L Surface Mount	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00
135	V11	15	Ea	Fiberglass Sleeve, Pri. Connection Cabinet 1 Phase	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,325.00
136	V12	25	Ea	Fiberglass Sleeve, Pri. Connection Cabinet 3 Phase	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00
137	V13	10	Ea	Excavation to Access side of a Manhole	\$ 716.00	\$ 7,160.00
138	V14	10	Ea	Excavation to Access side of a Vault	\$ 358.00	\$ 3,580.00
139	V15	6	Ea	6" Conduit Entry into Manhole	\$ 143.00	\$ 858.00
140	V16	6	Ea	4" Conduit Entry into Manhole	\$ 123.00	\$ 738.00
141	V17	6	Ea	2 1/2" Conduit Entry into Manhole	\$ 102.00	\$ 612.00
142	V18	6	Ea	2" Conduit Entry into Manhole	\$ 102.00	\$ 612.00
143	V19	6	Ea	6" Conduit Entry into Vault	\$ 123.00	\$ 738.00
144	V20	6	Ea	4" Conduit Entry into Vault	\$ 82.00	\$ 492.00
145	V21	6	Ea	2 1/2" Conduit Entry into Vault	\$ 61.00	\$ 366.00
146	V22	6	Ea	2" Conduit Entry into Vault	\$ 61.00	\$ 366.00
147	V23	150	Ea	Installation of 4' x 6' Concrete Pull Box	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
148	V24	75	Ea	Installation of 3' x 5' Concrete Pull Box	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 206,250.00
149	V25	50	Ea	Installation of Fiber Communications Box	\$ 420.00	\$ 21,000.00
				Foundations		
150	P1	350	Ea	Transformer Pad 48" X 54" Fibercrete	\$ 180.00	\$ 63,000.00
151	P2	50	Ea	Switch Gear Pad 7' x 7' x 3'	\$ 725.00	\$ 36,250.00
152	P3	10	Ea	Transformer Pad 83" X 83" Old Castle	\$ 620.00	\$ 6,200.00
				Equipment		
153	E1	600	Ea	Secondary Connection Pedestal	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,000.00
154	E2	350	Ea	Single Phase Transformer on Pad	\$ 370.00	\$ 129,500.00
155	E3A	30	Ea	Three Phase Transformer on Pad up to 500KVA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37,500.00
156	E3B	20	Ea	Three Phase Transformer on Pad above 500KVA up to 1500KVA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 62,000.00
157	E3C	10	Ea	Three Phase Transformer on Pad above 1500KVA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52,000.00
158	E4	75	Ea	Switch Gear on Pad - (PME Gear)	\$ 520.00	\$ 39,000.00
159	E5	15	Ea	Primary 1 Phase Sectionalizing Pedestal on Sleeve	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00
160	E6	20	Ea	Primary 3 Phase Sectionalizing Pedestal on Sleeve	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00
161	E7	5	Ea	Fused Cabinet	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00
162	E8	5	Ea	Fused Cabinet Sleeve	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00
				Other		
163	SL1	300	Ea	20 Ft Concrete Pole and Street Light, 976 pounds	\$ 400.00	\$ 120,000.00
164	SL2	100	Ea	35 Ft Concrete Pole and Street Light 1,750 pounds	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00
165	SL3	25	Ea	45 Ft Fiberglass Pole and Street Light	\$ 415.00	\$ 10,375.00
166	SL4	50	Ea	Streetlight Poles with either bases or anchor cages on streetlights	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00
				Service Installation		
167	S1	50,000	Ft	Install 2.5" conduit with underground secondary conductors and warning tape.	\$ 8.50	\$ 425,000.00
168	S2	50	Ea	Secondary Riser	\$ 380.00	\$ 19,000.00
169	S3	30	Trip	Trip charge for additional trips after initial trip	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
170	S4	3,000	Ft	Bore for service installations (Residential)	\$ 21.00	\$ 63,000.00
				Hourly		
171	M1	250	HR	Three man crew to perform small projects	\$ 195.00	\$ 48,750.00
172	M2	300	HR	Two man crew and backhoe to perform small projects	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00
173	M3	500	HR	Three man crew and backhoe to perform medium projects	\$ 215.00	\$ 107,500.00
174	M4	500	HR	Four man crew and backhoe to perform large projects	\$ 265.00	\$ 132,500.00
175	M5	300	HR	Dump truck used on projects where all excavated material is hauled off	\$ 66.00	\$ 19,800.00
176	M6	25	Ea	Large Track Hoe per day	\$ 910.00	\$ 22,750.00
177	M7	10	Ea	Large Track Hoe per week	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 27,250.00
178	M8	35	Ea	Delivery & Pickup of Large Track Hoe	\$ 255.00	\$ 8,925.00
179	M8	25	Ea	Aluminum Trench Box per day	\$ 356.00	\$ 8,900.00
180	M10	10	Ea	Aluminum Trench Box per week	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 10,680.00
181	M11	35	Ea	Delivery & Pickup of Aluminum Trench Box	\$ 360.00	\$ 12,600.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 14.00	\$ 1,260.00
\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00
\$ 6,160.00	\$ 24,640.00
\$ 6,160.00	\$ 24,640.00
\$ 6,160.00	\$ 30,800.00
\$ 715.00	\$ 7,150.00
\$ 931.00	\$ 111,720.00
\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
\$ 573.00	\$ 17,190.00
\$ 429.60	\$ 2,148.00
\$ 204.50	\$ 2,454.00
\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00
\$ 155.00	\$ 2,325.00
\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00
\$ 716.00	\$ 7,160.00
\$ 358.00	\$ 3,580.00
\$ 143.00	\$ 858.00
\$ 123.00	\$ 738.00
\$ 102.00	\$ 612.00
\$ 102.00	\$ 612.00
\$ 123.00	\$ 738.00
\$ 82.00	\$ 492.00
\$ 61.00	\$ 366.00
\$ 61.00	\$ 366.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
\$ 2,750.00	\$ 206,250.00
\$ 420.00	\$ 21,000.00
\$ 180.00	\$ 63,000.00
\$ 725.00	\$ 36,250.00
\$ 620.00	\$ 6,200.00
\$ 95.00	\$ 57,000.00
\$ 370.00	\$ 129,500.00
\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37,500.00
\$ 3,100.00	\$ 62,000.00
\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52,000.00
\$ 520.00	\$ 39,000.00
\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00
\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00
\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00
\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 120,000.00
\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00
\$ 415.00	\$ 10,375.00
\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00
\$ 8.50	\$ 425,000.00
\$ 380.00	\$ 19,000.00
\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 21.00	\$ 63,000.00
\$ 195.00	\$ 48,750.00
\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00
\$ 215.00	\$ 107,500.00
\$ 265.00	\$ 132,500.00
\$ 66.00	\$ 19,800.00
\$ 910.00	\$ 22,750.00
\$ 2,725.00	\$ 27,250.00
\$ 255.00	\$ 8,925.00
\$ 356.00	\$ 8,900.00
\$ 1,068.00	\$ 10,680.00
\$ 360.00	\$ 12,600.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 10.40	\$ 936.00
\$ 15.60	\$ 468.00
\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
\$ 1,977.30	\$ 19,773.00
\$ 1,768.00	\$ 212,160.00
\$ 1,625.00	\$ 8,125.00
\$ 761.80	\$ 22,854.00
\$ 585.00	\$ 2,925.00
\$ 260.00	\$ 3,120.00
\$ 158.60	\$ 15,860.00
\$ 158.60	\$ 2,379.00
\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00
\$ 1,439.10	\$ 14,391.00
\$ 718.90	\$ 7,189.00
\$ 169.00	\$ 1,014.00
\$ 140.40	\$ 842.40
\$ 100.10	\$ 600.60
\$ 97.50	\$ 585.00
\$ 42.25	\$ 253.50
\$ 35.10	\$ 210.60
\$ 24.70	\$ 148.20
\$ 22.10	\$ 132.60
\$ 1,785.00	\$ 267,750.00
\$ 1,625.00	\$ 121,875.00
\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00
\$ 158.60	\$ 55,510.00
\$ 670.80	\$ 33,540.00
\$ 638.30	\$ 6,383.00
\$ 88.40	\$ 53,040.00
\$ 442.00	\$ 154,700.00
\$ 1,024.40	\$ 30,732.00
\$ 1,430.00	\$ 28,600.00
\$ 1,690.00	\$ 16,900.00
\$ 442.00	\$ 33,150.00
\$ 169.38	\$ 2,540.66
\$ 293.48	\$ 5,869.50
\$ 156.00	\$ 780.00
\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00
\$ 336.70	\$ 101,010.00
\$ 420.88	\$ 42,087.50
\$ 471.90	\$ 11,797.50
\$ 808.60	\$ 40,430.00
\$ 6.20	\$ 310,050.00
\$ 397.80	\$ 19,890.00
\$ 191.75	\$ 5,752.50
\$ 26.83	\$ 80,496.00
\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00
\$ 170.00	\$ 51,000.00
\$ 255.00	\$ 127,500.00
\$ 340.00	\$ 170,000.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00
\$ 520.00	\$ 13,000.00
\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 275.00	\$ 9,625.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 10.40	\$ 108.16
\$ 15.60	\$ 243.36
\$ 6,500.00	\$ 42,250,000.00
\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000,000.00
\$ 6,500.00	\$ 42,250,000.00
\$ 1,977.30	\$ 3,909,715.29
\$ 1,768.00	\$ 3,125,824.00
\$ 1,625.00	\$ 2,640,625.00
\$ 761.80	\$ 580,339.24
\$ 585.00	\$ 342,225.00
\$ 260.00	\$ 67,600.00
\$ 158.60	\$ 25,153.96
\$ 158.60	\$ 25,153.96
\$ 260.00	\$ 67,600.00
\$ 1,439.10	\$ 2,071,008.81
\$ 718.90	\$ 516,817.21
\$ 169.00	\$ 1,014.00
\$ 140.40	\$ 19,712.16
\$ 100.10	\$ 4,229.84
\$ 97.50	\$ 9,506.25
\$ 42.25	\$ 1,785.06
\$ 35.10	\$ 1,232.01
\$ 24.70	\$ 610.09
\$ 22.10	\$ 488.41
\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,401,225.00
\$ 625.00	\$ 1,015,625.00
\$ 275.00	\$ 75,625.00
\$ 158.60	\$ 25,153.96
\$ 670.80	\$ 449,972.64
\$ 638.30	\$ 407,426.89
\$ 88.40	\$ 7,814.56
\$ 442.00	\$ 195,364.00
\$ 1,024.40	\$ 30,732.00
\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2,044,900.00
\$ 1,690.00	\$ 2,856,100.00
\$ 442.00	\$ 195,364.00
\$ 169.38	\$ 28,688.57
\$ 293.48	\$ 86,127.58
\$ 156.00	\$ 24,336.00
\$ 195.00	\$ 38,025.00
\$ 336.70	\$ 113,366.89
\$ 420.88	\$ 177,135.77
\$ 471.90	\$ 222,689.61
\$ 808.60	\$ 653,833.96
\$ 6.20	\$ 38.45
\$ 397.80	\$ 158,244.84
\$ 191.75	\$ 36,768.06
\$ 26.83	\$ 719.96
\$ 240.00	\$ 57,600.00
\$ 170.00	\$ 28,900.00
\$ 255.00	\$ 65,025.00
\$ 340.00	\$ 115,600.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00
\$ 520.00	\$ 270,400.00
\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6,760,000.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 250,000.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 160,000.00
\$ 275.00	\$ 75,625.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 12.61	\$ 1,134.65
\$ 20.18	\$ 605.27
\$ 8,160.98	\$ 32,643.92
\$ 9,608.59	\$ 38,434.38
\$ 9,608.59	\$ 48,042.97
\$ 2,260.17	\$ 22,601.67
\$ 1,742.50	\$ 209,099.59
\$ 1,625.00	\$ 8,125.01
\$ 871.24	\$ 26,137.30
\$ 636.26	\$ 3,181.28
\$ 377.77	\$ 4,533.21
\$ 307.26	\$ 30,726.48
\$ 518.76	\$ 7,781.43
\$ 636.26	\$ 15,906.39
\$ 2,534.62	\$ 25,346.18
\$ 2,440.63	\$ 24,406.25
\$ 986.96	\$ 5,921.77
\$ 845.97	\$ 5,075.81
\$ 704.97	\$ 4,229.84
\$ 563.98	\$ 3,383.87
\$ 986.96	\$ 5,921.77
\$ 845.97	\$ 5,075.81
\$ 704.97	\$ 4,229.84
\$ 563.98	\$ 3,383.87
\$ 1,106.24	\$ 165,936.15
\$ 871.24	\$ 65,343.24
\$ 563.98	\$ 28,198.92
\$ 291.24	\$ 101,934.21
\$ 1,037.52	\$ 5,986.18
\$ 655.30	\$ 6,552.99
\$ 98.70	\$ 59,217.12
\$ 506.06	\$ 177,121.98
\$ 843.44	\$ 25,303.14
\$ 986.96	\$ 19,739.24
\$ 1,127.96	\$ 11,279.57
\$ 422.98	\$ 31,723.79
\$ 563.98	\$ 8,459.68
\$ 845.97	\$ 16,919.35
\$ 281.99	\$ 1,409.95
\$ 563.98	\$ 2,819.89
\$ 428.79	\$ 128,636.28
\$ 500.25	\$ 50,024.88
\$ 571.72	\$ 14,293.01
\$ 880.92	\$ 44,046.15
\$ 5.93	\$ 296,310.00
\$ 428.51	\$ 21,425.61
\$ 281.99	\$ 8,459.68
\$ 22.27	\$ 66,799.80
\$ 234.99	\$ 58,746.90
\$ 166.71	\$ 50,012.64
\$ 240.01	\$ 120,003.00
\$ 282.84	\$ 141,417.90
\$ 28.41	\$ 8,522.10
\$ 1,336.61	\$ 33,415.20
\$ 3,341.52	\$ 33,415.20
\$ 592.48	\$ 20,736.70
\$ 237.76	\$ 5,944.05
\$ 475.52	\$ 4,755.24
\$ 257.04	\$ 8,996.40

RFP 6518 - BAFO Evaluation for UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION

BAFO

FX5 Construction & Excavation, Inc.
Decatur & Denton, TX

FX5 Construction & Excavation, Inc.
Decatur & Denton, TX

BAFO

Infratech Corporation
Kennesaw, GA

Infratech Corporation
Kennesaw, GA

BAFO

Willbros T&D Services, LLC
Fort Worth, TX

Product Proposal Pricing (PRICING SHALL INCLUDE ALL COSTS TO DELIVER GOODS AS SPECIFIED F.O.B DESTINATION):

RFP Item #	DME Item #	EST. ANNUAL QTY	UOM	Description 2	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
182	M12	20	Ea	Steel Trench Box 8'Hx16'L per day	\$ 256.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 257.04	\$ 5,140.80
183	M13	10	Ea	Steel Trench Box 8'Hx16'L per week	\$ 768.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 514.08	\$ 5,140.80
184	M14	30	Ea	Delivery & Pickup of Steel 8'Hx16'L Trench Box	\$ 358.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 140,625.00	\$ 257.04	\$ 7,711.20
185			EA	Number of Licensed Utility/Class A Journeyman available to DME	3 to 5		3 to 5		10		10		1 Foreman and 1 Journeyman per crew giving 2 Journeyman per crew	
186			EA	Number of Crews Available to DME at one time	5 to 8		5 to 8		15		15		4	

EVALUATION				
Possible Points:				
5	Schedule	5	5	5
10	Compliance with Specs	10	10	10
35	Probable Performance	35	31	22
50	Price	50	48	45
100	Total Score:	100	94	82